THE DATASHEET OF
MAX2324EUP+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
For pricing delivery, and ordering information please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
General Description
The MAX2320/MAX2321/MAX2322/MAX2324/MAX2326/
MAX2327 high-performance silicon germanium (SiGe)

FOLLOWS DATA SHEET
Typical Application Circuits appear at end of data sheet.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
PCS band, single mode with optional frequency
doubler
MAX2322
MAX2320 with LO doubler
Dual-band, dual VCO inputs, and dual IF outputsMAX2320
MAX2321
DESCRIPTIONPART
Selector Guide
Dual-band, dual VCO inputs, and separately
controlled VCO buffers
MAX2327
MAX2320 with LO divider
Cellular band, dual IF outputsMAX2324
MAX2326
+Indicates lead-free package.
*EP = Exposed pad.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX2320EUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP-EP*
MAX2320EUP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP-EP*
MAX2321EUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP-EP*
MAX2321EUP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP-EP*
M
A
X
2
3
2
0
/2
1
/2
2
/2
4
/2
6
/2
7
Adjustable, High-Linearity,
SiGe Dual-Band LNA/Mixer ICs
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
DC ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—MAX2320/MAX2321/MAX2326
(VCC = +2.7V to +3.6V, RRBIAS = RRLNA = 20kΩ, no RF signals applied, BUFFEN = low, LO buffer outputs connected to VCC through
50Ω resistors, all other RF and IF outputs connected to VCC, TA = -40°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at VCC =
+2.75V and TA = +25°C, unless otherwise noted.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional

MAX2327
TRANSISTOR COUNT:  1315
Ordering Information (continued)
+Indicates lead-free package.
*EP = Exposed pad.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX2322EUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP-EP*
MAX2322EUP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP-EP*
MAX2324EUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP-EP*
MAX2324EUP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP-EP*
MAX2326EUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP-EP*
MAX2326EUP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP-EP*
MAX2327EUP -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP-EP*
MAX2327EUP+ -40°C to +85°C 20 TSSOP-EP*
M
A
X